HOPM-PIO-ISVS PPANSARITIAL AV	01-27-2003
Form-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL OF] 1-31-92 P	7. Docket: 00945.006002
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademart Offic	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102348523 1023485523 1023555 1023555 1023555 10235555 10235555 10235555 10235555 10235555 10235555 10235555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 10255555 102555555 102555555 102555555 1025555555 1025555555 1025555555 102555555555 1025555555555
Paul Lawrenson (JAN 2 1 2003	Name: <u>Kal Kan Foods, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(here) attached?	
1-21-03	
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Domestic Address: <u>3250 East 44th Street</u>
Execution Date: September 30, 2002	City: <u>Vernon</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>90058</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number: 2 <u>9/163</u> 703 Filing Date: July 11, 2002	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Title of Invention: DOG TREAT
Additional numbers attach	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One
30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
30 Rockefeller Plaza	x Enclosed
<u>30 Rockefeller Plaza</u> <u>New York, New York 10112-3801</u> Telephone No.: <u>(212) 218-2100</u>	x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205
30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801	x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205
30 Rockefeller Plaza	x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205
30 Rockefeller Plaza	x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>30 Rockefeller Plaza</u> <u>New York, New York 10112-3801</u> Telephone No.: <u>(212) 218-2100</u> Facsimile No.: <u>(212) 218-2200</u> DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inj</i> <i>true copy of the original document.</i>	x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account TUSE THIS SPACE formation is true and the attached is the original document or is a
<u>30 Rockefeller Plaza</u> <u>New York, New York 10112-3801</u> Telephone No.: <u>(212) 218-2100</u> Facsimile No.: <u>(212) 218-2200</u> DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inj</i> <i>true copy of the original document.</i> <u>Alap P. Force</u> <u>Alap P. Force</u> <u></u>	x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account T USE THIS SPACE formation is true and the attached is the original document or is a

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0710 ..

.٠

25 SEP 2002 16:33 FROM CLIFFORD CHANCE

ASSIGNMENT

00945.006002

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Paul LAWRENSON

citizen of the United Kingdom.

residing at 6 Bateliffe Mount, Headingley, Leeds, West Yorkabire LS6 3PW, England,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Kal Kan Foods, Inc.

a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business at 3250 East 44th Street, Vornon, CA 90058

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (acceleration called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to contain inventions relating to

DOG TREAT

and described in an application for Lotton Patent of the United States, assigned application no. 29/163,703, and a filing date of July 11, 2002,

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renowals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Lattert Patent upon asid investions to the Assignes or to such nomineus as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Autigone or nominant to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said investions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may benefit the substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral anthorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be decreed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the Unlind States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignce or nominees to claim the afternaid benafit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby coverant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to my said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all iswful papers, execute all divisional, continuing nod reissue applications, make all rightful onthe and declarations and in general perform all iswful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lewful peters protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereauso set my hand and seel this 30 day of Saptung at , 2002.

Witness:

A X

Amimor Paul LAWRENSON

(Sole Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 01/21/2003